TNJ.

Specialized in chemicals

DESCRIPTION

Chemical name: Triethylene glycol
CAS.No.: 112-27-6

Molecular formula: C6H1404
EINECS No.: 203-953-2
Molecular weight: 150.17

Hefei TNJ Chemical Industry Co.,Ltd.
D1508 Xincheng Business Center,
Qianshan Road, Hefei 230022 China

Tel: (0086) 551 65418678
Fax: (0086) 551 65418697
Email:  info@tnjchem.com
Site: www.thjchem.com

Technical Date Sheet

Triethylene Glycol (TEG) is a larger molecule than MEG, DEG and has two ether groups. It is less clear and less

hygroscopic than DEG, but has a higher boiling point, density and viscosity.

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES
Boiling Point
Freezing Point
Vapor Density
Specific heat

Viscosity

Purity
Appearance
Specific Gravity
Distillation Range
Water

DEG Content
Heavy Ends
Color

Ash

TYPICALVALUES

285

-7

517

0,477

51

99 Min

Clear

1.124-1.126

280—-295

0.1 Max

0.5 Max

0.5 Max

25 Max

0.01 Max

UNITS

(°C)

("C)

At15°C (air=1.0)
At0°C (cal/gm/°C)

cPat20°C

Wit.%

Visual

At20°C/20°C

°C (at 760 mmHg)

Wt.%

Wt.%
Wt.%
APHA

Wt.%

TESTMETHODS

ASTM E-2409

ASTM E-2680

ASTMD-4052

ASTMD-1078

ASTM E-1064

ASTM E-2409

ASTM E-2409

ASTMD 1209

ASTMD-482


mailto:info@tnjchem.com

APPLICATIONS

TEG is an important non-volatile industrial solvent. It is also useful in the dehydration of gases, manufacture of

insecticides and in the synthesis of some organic derivative.

Pure TEG is useful in the production of plasticizers for cellophane, glue, cork, powdered ceramics and some plastics.
TEG is a component in the formulation of some pigments, printing dyes, inks and pastes. It is also used for air

fumigation.

PACKING, STORAGE AND HANDLING

225kg/drum, 18mt per 20°ft;
Refer to SDS

TOXICITY AND SAFETY

Refer to SDS

DISCLAIMER

The information above is believed to be accurate and represents the best information currently available to us. However,

In no event shall we be liable for any claims, losses, or damages of any third party resultingfrom its use.
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