

#### Hefei TNJ Chemical Industry Co.,Ltd.

D1508 Xincheng Business Center, Qianshan Road, Hefei 230022 China

Tel: (0086) 551 65418678 Fax: (0086) 551 65418697 Email: info@tnjchem.com Site: www.tnjchem.com

# **Technical Date Sheet**

## **DESCRIPTION**

Chemical name: Triethylene glycol

CAS.No.: 112-27-6

Molecular formula: C6H14O4

EINECS No.: 203-953-2

Molecular weight: 150.17

Triethylene Glycol (TEG) is a larger molecule than MEG, DEG and has two ether groups. It is less clear and less hygroscopic than DEG, but has a higher boiling point, density and viscosity.

### TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES	TYPICALVALUES	UNITS	TEST METHODS
Boiling Point	285	(°C)	
Freezing Point	-7	(°C)	
Vapor Density	5,17	At 15°C (air=1.0)	
Specific heat	0,477	At0°C (cal/gm/°C)	
Viscosity	51	cP at 20 °C	
Purity	99 Min	Wt.%	ASTM E-2409
Appearance	Clear	Visual	ASTM E-2680
Specific Gravity	1.124 – 1.126	At 20°C/20°C	ASTM D-4052
Distillation Range	280 – 295	°C (at 760 mmHg)	ASTM D-1078
Water	0.1 Max	Wt.%	ASTM E-1064
DEG Content	0.5 Max	Wt.%	ASTM E-2409
Heavy Ends	0.5 Max	Wt.%	ASTM E-2409
Color	25 Max	APHA	ASTM D 1209
Ash	0.01 Max	Wt.%	ASTM D-482

#### **APPLICATIONS**

TEG is an important non-volatile industrial solvent. It is also useful in the dehydration of gases, manufacture of insecticides and in the synthesis of some organic derivative.

Pure TEG is useful in the production of plasticizers for cellophane, glue, cork, powdered ceramics and some plastics. TEG is a component in the formulation of some pigments, printing dyes, inks and pastes. It is also used for air fumigation.

## PACKING, STORAGE AND HANDLING

225kg/drum, 18mt per 20'ft;

Refer to SDS

#### **TOXICITY AND SAFETY**

Refer to SDS

#### **DISCLAIMER**

The information above is believed to be accurate and represents the best information currently available to us. However, In no event shall we be liable for any claims, losses, or damages of any third party resultingfrom its use.

Issue Date: 1st,12, 2020